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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 633

(By MR. SpPEAKER, MR. BOIARSKY)

[Passed February 17, 1969: in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article three, chapter five-a of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section forty-six, relating to the powers, authority and
duties of the director of purchasing and specifying that
they may be exercised and discharged only with the ap-
proval of the commissioner of finance and administration.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article three, chapter five-a of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section

forty-six, to read as follows:



Enr. H. B. No. 633] 2

ARTICLE 3. PURCHASING DIVISION.

§5A-3-46. Powers, authority and duties to be exercised and dis-
charged with the approval of the commissioner.

1 Notwithstanding any other provision in this article to
2 the contrary, the powers, authority and duties set forth
3 in this article to be exercised and discharged by the di-
4 rector shall be exercised and discharged in each instance

5 only with the approval of the commissioner.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chazrman Senate Commztte‘
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zrman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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Speaker House of Delegates

The within. W _this theo_?l_:
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